Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Kalyani Government Engineering College

Notice

08.07.2023

A meeting of IQAC Sub-committee will be conducted in online mode on 13 July 2023 (Thursday) from 6 :30 PM.

The main agenda of the meeting is to discuss about submission of the leave and class taken documents for CAS implementation.

All members of the sub-committee are requested to be present in the online meeting. This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Google Meet joining info:

Meeting for CAS Applicants regarding submission of the documents signed by Principal

Thursday, July 13 · 6:30 – 7:30pm

Time zone: Asia/Kolkata

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/rtu-hmms-svg



Prof. Angsuman Sarkar Coordinator, IQAC Cell, KGEC

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Kalyani Government Engineering College

Minutes of the meeting of the re-constituted IQAC sub-committee

Mode: Online (Google Meet)

Date: 13.07.2023

Time: 06:30 pm

Minutes of the IQAC sub-committee held on 13-July-2023 (Thursday) at 6:30 PM in online mode (Google Meet)

Meeting of the re-constituted IQAC sub-committee was held on 13-July-2023 (Thursday) at 6:30 PM in online mode (Google Meet) under the chairmanship of Prof. Angsuman Sarkar (IQAC Coordinator).

The following members were present during the meeting

1.	Prof. Angsuman Sarkar, Professor, ECE
2.	Dr. Indrajit Bhattacharya, Assistant Professor, MCA
3.	Dr. KoushikDasgupta, Assistant Professor, CSE
4.	Dr. Barun Mandal, Assistant Professor, EE
5.	Dr. Sanchayan Mukherjee, Asso. Professor, ME
6.	Dr. Tridibesh Das, Asso. Professor, ME
7.	Dr. Hasanujjaman, Assistant Professor, ECE
8.	Mr. Surya Sarathi Das, Assistant Professor, MCA
9.	Mr. ParthaSarathi Banerjee, Assistant Professor, IT
10.	Dr. Sandip Nandi, Assistant Professor, ECE

The IQAC sub-committee discussed about the submission of the Principal's Certificate regarding leave and class taken documents for CAS implementation. It was resolved that IQAC Coordinator will make a query regarding the policies to be adopted for applicants with CAS Due date before March, 2015. For other candidates, IQAC coordinator has demonstrated how to fill-up the form and submit it after signing by the Principal of the College. As no other issue was pending for discussion the meeting ended at 7:30 PM with a vote of thanks.

[Dr. Sourabh Kumar Das] Principal Chairman, IQAC KGEC

Dr. Sourabh Kumar Das Principal Kalyani Govt. Engineering College Kalyani-741235, Nadia, W.B.

Prof. Angsuman Sarkar Coordinator, IQAC KGEC

